(R-87-430)

## RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 266711 ADOPTED ON OCT 06 1986

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as follows:

- 1. That the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for Street Light Conversion Citywide, Contract No. 3, San Diego, California, filed in the office of the City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California, on OCT 06 1986, and bearing official Document

  No. \( \bullet \text{.0.18788} \) be and the same are hereby approved.
- 2. That the Purchasing Agent of The City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.
- 3. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for Street Light Conversion Citywide, Contract No. 3.
- 4. That the expenditure, not to exceed \$380,000 from Special Litigation Reserve Fund 65011, CIP No. 37-317 SDG&E Street Lights Acquisition and Conversion is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, to retain excess budgeted funds, if any, in Special Litigation Reserve Fund

65011, CIP No. 37-317 SDG&E Street Lights Acquisition and Conversion.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By

Rudolf Hradecky / Deputy City Attorney

RH:mem 09/15/86 Aud.Cert:8700263 Or.Dept:Pur. Bid No:7560 R-87-430 Form=r.pcx

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CE	ERTIFIC	CATE OF	UNALL	OTTED	BALANCI ORIGINATING		C_8700263
	the fo	oregoin							of funds	for the purpose set e into the Treasury,
			,000.00				Fund_	30244		
Purp	oose_	Autho	rizing (	the exp	<u>end</u> iture	of funds	for str	eet light	convers	ions-Citywide,
COI	ntrac	t No.	3							
Date	Septe	mber 1	<u>1</u> , 1	<u>9 86</u>		Ву	Allia	AUDITOR (	gara ID COMPTROLI	J LER'S DEPARTMENT
					ACC	COUNTING	DATA			
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1			30244	108	4220	373170		,		\$380,000.00
_			-				· ·			- American
		_				•				*****
<u> </u>		<del></del>				<u>.</u>		TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$380,000.00  FUND OVERRIDE
requirer purpose Treasur same are anticipa Not to l	ments e of sa ey, or e to b ited to	of the Cid contract and in the contract and in	Charter or ract, that icipated to in, and the	If the Cit t sufficie to come tat the sa	y of San Di nt moneys into the Taid moneys	ego, that to meet treasury, s now ac	sufficient the obligat to the cred tually in t	moneys ha tions of sai lit of the ap he Treasur	ive been a d contrac propriat y, togeth	onformity with the appropriated for the tare actually in the ion from which the er with the moneys ise unencumbered.
Vendor.		<del></del>				<del></del>				
Purpose	e									
Date			, 1	9		By:				
					Trian	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		AUDITOR A	ND COMPTROLI	LER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTC	l ov l		<del></del>	<del> </del>	ACC	COUNTING		Τ	Г	
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
_								-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
						<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
			<u> </u>	<u>L</u>				TOTAL	MOUNT	
AC-361 (REV :	3-86)				<del></del>		<del></del>			FUND OVERRIDE

266711

AC 8700263

OCT 06 1986

00015

RECEIVED

SEP 12 3 02 PH '86

PURCHASING LOGISTICAL COLOR CITY OF SAN DIEGO

9.83

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of by the following vote:	San Diego o	on	00	OT 06 1986	
Council Members  Abbe Wolfsheimer  Bill Cleator  Gloria McColl  William Jones  Ed Struiksma  Mike Gotch  Judy McCarty  Uvaldo Martinez  Mayor Maureen O'Connor	Yeas DD	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible	
AUTHENTICATED BY:  (Seal)	ву	Mayor CH City Cle		Diego, California.	

	Office of the City Clerk,	San Diego,	California
SAN DIEGO, C.	LIE		
750 075 500 8	716 Resolution - 266711	Adopted	OCT 06 1986
SIL TERRY	18 2 Co. 1		······································

CC-1276 (Rev. 6-86)

RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE 1986 SEP 24 PN 2: 56 SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

Rain Barry Barrelland

SCHOOL I